

Cr.MMO No. 60 of 2019

25.11.2019 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt and Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. AGs, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vishal Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Heard. After hearing the learned Senior Counsel and Deputy Advocate General for the parties and going through the records, this Court finds that there are chances of settlement in case the matter is sent for mediation. Accordingly, the matter is sent for mediation and Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate, is appointed as Mediator. Mr. Vaidya is requested to mediate the present matter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

25th November, 2019

(virender)