

Cr.MMO No. 60 of 2019

15.12.2021 Present: Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, AG, with Mr. Arvind Sharma and Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Addl. AGs and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Asstt. AG, for respondent No. 1/State.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

15th December, 2021
(virender)