

**Mohinder Nath vs. State of H.P. & Anr**

**CRMMO No. 60 of 2019**

**20.04.2022 Present:** Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> April, 2022**  
*(himani)*