

Usha Kiran vs. State of H.P.

**Cr.MMO Nos. 59 of 2019 and
Cr.MMO No.60 of 2019**

5.01.2023 Present Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record fresh status report, perusal whereof reveals that though investigation in the case is complete but final report under Section 173 Cr.P.C is yet to be filed before the competent court of law. Learned counsel representing the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file response to the aforesaid status report.

List on **23.3.2023**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

January 5, 2023
(shankar)