

**Usha Kiran Vs. State of H.P. & Anr. a/w
connected matter**

Cr. MMOs No. 59 & 60 of 2019

31.07.2023 Present: Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. G.D. Verma, learned Senior Advocate and Mediator has requested for further time to conclude the mediation proceedings.

Under these circumstances, time to conclude the mediation proceedings is extended by a further period of six weeks from today.

Learned Mediator is requested to submit his report on or before **22nd September, 2023**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

31st July, 2023
(raman)