

**Usha Kiran Vs. State of H.P. & anr. a/w
connected matter**

Cr. MMO Nos. 59 and 60 of 2019

29.11.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Leena
Guleria, Dy. A.G., for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent
No. 2.

Mediation failed. In view of the request made
by learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 28.2.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 29, 2023
(kalpana)