

Usha Kiran vs State of HP & Anr. a/w connected matter

Cr. MMO No.59 and No.60 of 2019

24.04.2024 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list the matter after four weeks.

April 24, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge