

Usha Kumari vs. State of Himachal Pradesh with connected matters

Cr.MMO No. 59 and 60 of 2019

30.07.2024 Present Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. N.S.Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned Additional Advocate General to place on record copy of the challan.

List on 6.9.2024.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 30, 2024
(shankar)