

**Usha Kiran Vs. State of H.P. with  
connected matters**

**Cr. MMO Nos. 59 and 60  
of 2019 and Cr. MMO No.  
738 of 2024**

22.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for  
the petitioner(s).

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat  
and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl.  
AGs, for respondent/State.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Advocate, for  
respondent No. 2.

Pleadings are complete. List for  
hearing after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, respondent-State  
is directed to place on record copy of Challan  
alongwith other documents, by the next date of  
hearing.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**November 22, 2024**

(kalpana)