

Usha Kiran versus State of H.P. a/w connected matters

Cr. MMO Nos.59 & 60 of 2019 & 738 of 2024

25.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the petitioner in all the petitions.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sidharth, advocate for respondent No.2.

Order dated 22.11.2024, passed in Cr.MMO Nos.59 and 60 of 2019, be complied with on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **5th September, 2025**, along with **Cr.MMO No.570 of 2025**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 25, 2025 (ps)