

**MOHINDER NATH SOFAT AND ANOTHER  
Versus STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER a/w  
connected matters**

**CRMMO-570 of 2025 a/w  
CRMMO Nos.59 & 60 of 2019  
and 738 of 2024**

**25.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Gaurav Kochhar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2, in all the petitions.

Since learned Senior Counsel representing the petitioner(s) is unavailable on account of his preoccupation in the Bar Council elections, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

In the meantime, certified copy of Challan may also be supplied. List on 07.05.2026.

**March 25, 2026**

*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**